FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01

١,

10-22-1999



101179818

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

<b>.</b> .	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
9-99	TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  XX New  Conveyance Type  XX Assignment  License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Other  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Execution Date
Name Frymaster, Ltd.  Month Day Year 09 30 1999
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Frymaster Holding Company
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 225 High Ridge Road
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Stamford Connecticut 06905
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
22/1999 NTHAI1 00000050 75653398 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:481 40.00 DP FC:482 300.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0684** 

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Te	elephone Number 212-782-0717
Name	Naomi S. Rhodes, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Shack & Siegel, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	530 Fifth Avenue	
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10036	
Address (line 4)		
<b>-</b>	Enter the total number of pages of the attac	thad conveyance document
Pages	including any attachments.	med conveyance document #
	<b>Application Number(s) or Registration</b>	• • •
		ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
7565339	demark Application Number(s) 8   75653470	Registration Number(s)
7303337	0 ,3033470	763951 1186591 2059618
7565345	2 75653471	1029993 1294014
7565346	9 75653621	1171097 1632265
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of pro	perties involved. # 13
Fee Amoun	The Fee Amount for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340
		posit Account
Deposit A	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be ch	paragraph to the account )
(Enter for p	Deposit Account Nu	
	Authorization to ch	arge additional fees: Yes No
Statement a	and Signature	
To the	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ched copy is a true copy of the original document. cated herein.	
Naom	i S. Rhodes	1. Kholes 10/19/99
Name	of Person Signing Sig	nature Date Signed

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0685** 

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frymaster, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at 225 High Ridge Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06905, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), has adopted and is using trademarks which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or has filed applications for the registration of certain trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office which are identified by registration number or by application serial number on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter called the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Frymaster Holding Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having an address at 225 High Ridge Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06905 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith and the registrations or applications for registration of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor by these presents sells, transfers, assigns and conveys unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the registrations and applications for registration thereof, including, as specifically herein identified, the right to recover for past infringement of the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks and by the registrations and the applications for registration of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Assignor as of this 30th day of September, 1999.

FRYMASTER, LTD.

Patrick M. Clark

Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
: ss.: Town of Stamford
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )

On September 30, 1999 before me the undersigned authority, personally appeared PATRICK M. CLARK, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

MICHELLE NOVA
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2000

# FRYMASTER US REGISTRATIONS & APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	FILE DATE
SINBAD AND DESIGN			75653398	03/04/1999
SINBAD AND DESIGN			75653452	03/04/1999
SINBAD			75653469	03/04/1999
PORTION MASTER			75653470	03/04/1999
PORTION MASTER			75653471	03/04/1999
SINBAD			75653621	03/04/1999
MASTER JET	0,763,951	01/28/1964	167,814	
SPAGHETTI MAGIC	1,029,993	01/13/1976	021,901	
FILTER MAGIC	1,171,097	09/29/1981	186,795	
FRYMASTER	1,186,591	01/19/1982	291,676	
COMPUTER MAGIC	1,294,014	09/11/1984	420,429	
FOOTPRINT	1,632,265	01/22/1991	74/004,748	
DEMAND SYSTEM	2,059,618	05/06/1997	74/520,299	05/05/1994

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0688

## SHACK & SIEGEL, P.C.

Counselors-at-Law

CHARLES F. CRAMES PAMELA B. FLAHERTY PAUL S. GOODMAN RONALD S. KATZ DONALD D. SHACK JEFFREY N. SIEGEL JEFFREY B. STONE

530 FIFTH AVENUE New York, New York 10036

TELEPHONE: (212) 782-0700 FACSIMILE: (212) 730-1964

WRITER'S DIRECT LINE (212) 782-0717

WRITER'S E-MAIL ADDRESS nrhodes@shackandsiegel.com

SUSAN E. CANTER
SYLVIA S. CHARPILLOZ
MICHAEL T. HUGHES
LEANN S. LEUTNER
PAUL A. LUCIDO
STEVEN M. LUTT
JENNIFER L. MILLER
NAOMI S. RHODES
NORMAN A. ROBERTS II
SAMUEL M. SILVERS

October 19, 1999

#### EXPRESS MAIL - EJ214560093US

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks

RECORDED: 10/19/1999

Box: Assignments

Washington, DC 20231 Attn: Assignment Branch

Re:

Frymaster, Ltd.

Dear Sirs:

I am enclosing for recordation an originally executed assignment of trademarks from Frymaster, Ltd. to Frymaster Holding Company, together with the Recordation Form Cover Sheet and a check in the amount of \$340.00 payment of the requisite filing fee.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the enclosed by stamping and returning to the undersigned the stamped, self-addressed postcard provided.

Marin S. Rhodes

Naomi S. Rhodes

NSR/dew Enclosures

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0689